
5CS201115OM (rev 00   07/2020)                               51Parts Diagrams

36

37

36

36 36

36

36

36

36

36

36

37

15

20

23

26

18

24

24

18

22
31

25

25

28

27

18

28

27

31

17

18

18

19

6

2

20

16

16

15

35

2

17

5

18

25

1412

32

10

25
12

1

13

32

11

30
9

4

30

34

34

33

21
2927

27

29

18

17

19

3

7
16

16

3

8
18

17

35

24' Folding Boom



5CS201115OM (rev 00   07/2020)                                  52

24' Folding Boom

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. Note

1 5CS43751 Center Boom Tube 72” 1
2 5CS43727 Boom Hinge Right 2
3 5CS43728 Boom Hinge Left 2
4 5CS43752 Side Boom Tube 96” 2

5 5CS43730 Boom Hinge Backing Plate 
Outside RH 1

6 5CS43729 Boom Hinge Backing Plate 
Inside RH 1

7 5CS43731 Boom Hinge Backing Plate 
Inside LH 1

8 5CS43732 Boom Hinge Backing Plate 
Outside LH 1

9 5CS43737 1-1/4” Sq Boom Clamp 14
10 5CS43595 Nozzle Body Dual Hose 1/2” 10
11 5CS43658 Nozzle Body Single Hose 1/2” 4
12 5CS43843 Air Induction Spray Tip 0.4 gpm 14
13 5CS43735 Boom Brace 1
14 5CS43420 Tee 1/2” Barb 1
15 5CS43750 1/2” x 6” Clevis Pin 2
16 5CS65082 3/8” x 2” Carriage Bolt 18
17 03H1495 3/8” x 1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 4
18 E55662 3/8” Flange Nut 42
19 5CS65088 3/8” x “1 Hex Bolt 2
20 5CS43749 Spring 1-1/4” x 6-1/2” x .162” 2
21 5CS43761 Boom Stop Bracket 2
22 5CS43763R Boom Angle RH 1
23 5CS43734 Bottom Brace 1
24 5CS43768 Eyebolt 3/8” x 5” 2
25 5CS43315 5/16” x 1-3/4” Square U-Bolt 6
26 5CS43763L Boom Angle LH 1
27 A22698 5/16” Flange Nut 14
28 5CS65007 5/16” x 3/4” Flange Bolt 2
29 N10217 1/4” Flange Nut 4
30 5CS43757 Plastic End Cap 1-1/4” 6
31 03H1500 3/8” x 1” Carriage Bolt 4
32 5CS43411 Spray Tip Screen 14
33 5CS43993 Rubber 5/16” x 1-1/4” x 6” 2

Parts Diagrams




